
2026 St. Bonaventure Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Fernandez (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bruno (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Cordeiro (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Carrothers (5-5), Cordeiro
(4-6), Calabretti (2-2), Capellupo (2-2), Smith (2-2), Feidt (1-1), James (1-1), Paulino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Castro, Manuel .471 4-4 17 5 8 2 0 2 5 16 .941 0 0 1 0 .471 0 1 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
7 Cordeiro, Antonio .438 4-4 16 2 7 2 1 0 5 11 .688 0 1 1 0 .471 0 0 0-0 22 2 1 .960
27 Fernandez, Anthony .333 4-4 12 4 4 2 0 1 4 9 .750 6 0 1 0 .556 0 0 1-2 9 0 0 1.000
1 Bruno, Joey .273 4-4 11 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 4 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 11 1 .950
2 Hoalcraft, Chris .250 4-4 16 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 1 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 6 2 .800
24 Ross, Ashton .250 4-4 12 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 2 1 1 1 .400 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
45 Vercollone, Conner .167 4-4 12 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 1 1 1 0 .267 1 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
13 Calabretti, Joey .154 4-4 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 0 1 6 0 .214 0 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
12 Hebenstreit, Alex .125 4-3 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 3 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
21 LaMothe, Christian 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Carrothers, Brian .200 1-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
6 Constantine, Gavin .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

22
Florentino,
Christopher .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .283 4-4 127 22 36 13 1 3 21 60 .472 17 6 25 2 .391 1 1 2-4 90 37 6 .955
Opponents .268 4-4 123 29 33 11 0 2 24 50 .407 19 1 29 0 .368 1 2 9-11 96 37 4 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Ross, Jaxson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0
16 Barger, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kucy, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1 0 0
34 Smith, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
50 Saunders III, Gilbert 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
99 Duval, Derek 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Paulino, Enger 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .118 1 0 0 0 0
32 James, David 3.86 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 5 2 1 6 1 0 0 .211 1 0 0 0 1
19 Holm, Mark 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
26 Ciampa, Tristan 8.10 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
14 Feidt, Nolan 10.12 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 3 4 3 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
42 Kelly, Jack 11.57 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 .375 0 1 0 1 0
9 Capellupo, James 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
13 Calabretti, Joey 21.60 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 6 4 2 1 4 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.30 2-2 14 4 0 0 0 30.0 33 29 21 19 29 11 0 2 .268 5 1 1 1 2
Opponents 5.91 2-2 10 4 0 1 0 32.0 36 22 21 17 25 13 1 3 .283 3 6 0 1 1



2026 St. Bonaventure Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Calabretti, Joey 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Castro, Manuel 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fernandez, Anthony 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ross, Ashton 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hebenstreit, Alex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Constantine, Gavin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Feidt, Nolan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 James, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Paulino, Enger 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Ciampa, Tristan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cordeiro, Antonio 25 22 2 1 .960 0 4 2 .667 1 0
1 Bruno, Joey 20 8 11 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carrothers, Brian 9 7 1 1 .889 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hoalcraft, Chris 10 2 6 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Vercollone, Conner 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ross, Jaxson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Barger, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Holm, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 LaMothe, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Florentino, Christopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kucy, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Kelly, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Saunders III, Gilbert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Capellupo, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 Duval, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 133 90 37 6 .955 0 18 4 .818 1 0
Opponents 137 96 37 4 .971 6 4 4 .500 2 0


